
FY2025 Hospital Budget Review Hearing Schedule 
DATE TIME PRESENTATION 

Tuesday, August 06 9:00-11:00am FY25 Hospital Budget Requests & Staff Prelim Analyses 

Wednesday, August 07 9:00-9:10am 

9:10-10:30am 

11:00-12:30pm 

2:00-3:30pm 

Opening Remarks: VAHHS/HCA 

Southwestern Vermont Medical Center (SVMC) 

Copley Hospital 

Rutland Regional Medical Center (RRMC) 

Monday, August 12 9:00-10:30am 

11:00-12:30pm 

2:00-3:30pm 

Grace Cottage Hospital 

Gifford Medical Center 

North Country Hospital 

Wednesday, August 14 9:00-10:30am 

11:00-12:30pm 

2:00-3:30pm 

Mt. Ascutney Hospital & Health Center 

Northwestern Medical Center 

Brattleboro Memorial Hospital 

Monday, August 26 9:00-10:30am 

11:00-12:30pm 

Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital 

Springfield Hospital 

Wednesday, August 28 9:00-11:30am 

1:00-2:30pm 

3:00-4:30pm 

University of Vermont Medical Center 

Central Vermont Medical Center 

Porter Medical Center 

 

 

Tuesday, September 3 8-11:30am Staff Recommendation / Hospital Budget Deliberations 

Wednesday, September 4 8am – 3pm Hospital Budget Deliberations  

Friday, September 6 8am – 3pm Hospital Budget Deliberations 

Monday, September 9 8am – 12pm Hospital Budget Deliberations  

Wednesday, September 11 8am – 3pm Hospital Budget Deliberations 

 


